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Account ID Account Description Debit Amt Credit Amt

10110.60 Constructed System (Water) 15.864.064.75

10110.99 Constructed Sewer- (Sewer) 7.210,140.21

10111.60 Contributed Svstem - (Water) 4,699,099.00

10111.99 Contributed System (Sewer) 3.616,312.24

10112.60 Office Building (Water) 457,697.00 ,\3
10120.60 Meters (Water) 199.144.41 5 $C
10130.60 Services (Water) 441,671.18

10140.60 Extensions (Water) 489.972.00

10145.20 Vehicle (Water) 31.405.00

1014599 Vehicle (Sewer) 24.410.00

10146.99 Equipment (Sewer) 66,205.50

10147.60 Communications - (Water) 26.559.00

10810.60 Accumulated Depreciation-Water 7.886.404.64

10810.99 Accumulated Depreciation-Sewer 2,287.703.12

10910.20 Construction in Progress-Water 30.154.13

10910.60 Construction in Progress-Water 2,099.61

10910.99 Construction in Progr-NJ-Sewer 1,918.50

10911.99 Const in Progress-Others-Sewer 167,453.00

12602.40 Town 'Sq7CD'kSSO6 DEPREC2012 1541639

12700.60 United-CapConst-GEN FUND ( 310,307.47

12704.60 United-Connection Fees (Water) 10,686.25

12705.99 First Southern-SEW PERM (Sew 12,152.62

12706.99 Central-NJ-Bond-Restricted(Sew 89.021.31

12707.99 Central-NJ-Debt Res-Restr(Sewe 193,201.32 .
13110.10 Cash on hand (Water) 500.00 C\ \QOL‘ f'\S
13120.10 Town Square-revenue (Water) 461,443.57

13120.20 Town Square-oper & maint (Wate 123,046.77 )
13121.10 Town Square-rental dep (Water) 28.214.13 Pg C o

13121.60 Farmers Bank-construction(Wate 244 .561.88

13122.60 Morgan Keegan-Sinking Fund(W 98.681.49

13122.99 Farmers Bank-Sewer O & M(Sew 127.406.85

13500.10 TS-RESERVE KIA LOAN (F11- 76.977.55

13505.10 TS-RESERVE KIA LOAN (F07- 32,618.61

13510.10 TS-CD-5191-KIA F0702 RES-K 119.123.98

14100.10 Acct Rec - water 82.59338

14101.99 Acct Rec - sewer 33,875.64 .
14150.10 Allowance for Doubtful Acct-Wa 4.639.97 fAccounts Qeceivables
14200.20 Acct Rec (Water) 10,417.68

16200.20 Prepaid insurance (Water) 11,345.94

16201.20 Prepaid Expenses (Water) 5.143.17

21000.60 Notes Payable 766.024.00

21001.60 Bonds Payable 105,400.00

2150.00 Fund balances (Water & Sewer) 893,198.30

21510.10 Fund balances (Water) 296.094.68

21510.20 Fund balances (Water) 281,700.32

21510.40 Fund balances (Water) 14.764.11

21510.50 Fund balances (Water) 189,373.50 g w-'\”\
21510.60 Fund balances (Water) 1312,513.12 “ s
21510.99 Fund balances (Sewer) 1.899,637.75 m v
21520.20 Cont in aid of const (Water) 97.142.81 P\(.. C
21520.60 Cont in aid of const (Water) 6.333.740.43

2152099 NJ Sewer Grants (Sewer) 7.545.384.69

21521.60 Government grant (Water) 4,036.614.82

21522.60 Connection fees (Water) 193.826.31

21523.60 Connection fees-SE Proj(Water) 16.170.46

22000.60 Current Portion CONTRA 105,400.00

22103.99 RD LOAN-NJ-(SEWER) 1,373,400.00

22120.60 RD LOAN - (WATER) 298.500.00

22121.60 KRWFC- BOND PYMT2012C( 1,400,000.14 > S
22123.60 KRWCF LOAN 2016D TANK ( 425,000.00 LO A
22400.60 KIA (Water) 766,024.00

22402.60 Cental Bank/Farmes(Water) 215,721.93

22403.60 KIA-KEENE F07-02 (Water) 1.326.448.30

22405.60 Central Bank-Bldg(Water) 331,352.09

22407.60 KIA - Northwest F11-12 (Water) 2.701.181.39

23500.10 Customer Deposits - (Water) 7.445.00

23500.99 Other curr liabilites-liens(Se 33.416.61

23501.99 Customer Deposits (Sewer) 18,200.00
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Account 1D Account Description Debit Amt Credit Amt

23610.10 Utility tax payable (Water) 10,133.01

23610.20 Federal withholding (Water) 0.10

23611.20 State Withholding (Water) 1.486.04

23612.20 City Withholding (Water) 184.07

23613.20 County Withholding (Water) 334.66 Q,(
23620.10 Sales Tax Payable (Water) 244833 O\X\ *‘ (D)
23700.60 Accrued interest payable (Wate 48.386.37 g \ \
23700.99 Accrued Interest Payable (Sewe 26.141.45 \/ \UX)
27100.99 Cont in aid of const (Sewer) 1.666,858.19

27101.99 Permit Fees (Sewer) 173,565.58

27102.99 Drip System (Sewer) 107,350.00

29900.10 Sewer Transactions (Water) 586.104.45

29900.20 Sewer Transactions (Water) 132.738.64

29900.99 Accounted in Water(Sewer) 719,773.69

40810.20 Taxes - (Water) 5,103.16

41900.10 Interest earned - Rev (Water) 1,370.58

41900.20 Interest earned - O/M (Water) 24579

41900.40 Interest earned-Deprec (Water) 126.54

41900.60 Interest earned -Const (Water) 291243

41900.99 Interest Income (Sewer) 654.62

42700.20 Interest Expense - (Water) 12.36

42700.60 Interest expense (Water) 163,030.55

42703.99 Interest Expense-RD (Sewer) 51.880.61

46000.10 Surcharge - SE (Water) 31,265.00

46101.99 Metered Rev-Res (Sewer) 441.395.74

46102.99 Metered Rev-Com (Sewer) 312,002.57 (_,(\Q/
46110.10 Metered Residential (Water) 2,078.183.22 —— @
46120.10 Metered Commercial (Water) 98,284 83 B
47000.10 Penalties- (Water) 15.256 .91

47000.99 Penalties - (Sewer) 13,838.03

47100.10 Service Charges -(Water) 17.526.81

47100.99 Service Charges (Sewer) 4,155.10

47110.10 Misc Service Rev (Water) 23537

47110.20 Misc Service Rev (Water) 108,032.22

47110.99 Misc Revenues (Sewer) 75.559.20

47120.10 Sales Tax Comp - (Water) 309.45

47201.20 JESS'CO911 FEE 19.358.08

47301.20 Tap Fees - (Water) 4,535.00

47301.99 Tap Fees - (Sewer) 33,122.95

49000.10 Received from another fund(Wat 42,820.45

49000.20 Received from another fund(Wat 1.703,400.00

49000.60 Received from another fund(Wat 607.909 .96 ;
49000.99 Received from another fund(Sew 887.118.06 > o ‘\S&K/( . \J.RG
59000.10 Transfer to another fund(Water 2.938.706.58 \ Q O &(. g,o
59000.20 Transfer to another fund(Water 66.676.00

59000.60 Transfer to another fund(Water 125,642.70

59000.99 Transfer to another fund(Sewer 110,223.19

60100.20 Payroll - (Water) 182,201.30

60110.99 Payroll - (Sewer) 126,965.28

60410.20 Payroll Taxes - (Water) 1915111

60410.99 Payroll Taxes - (Sewer) 4947.57

60420.20 Employee Ins - (Water) 27.439.21

60420.99 Employee Ins - (Sewer) 6,284.20

60421.20 Aflac - 501 (Water) 45.86

60430.20 SEP - Retirement (Water) 14,614.68

61000.20 Water Purchased (Water) 917.911.07

61010.99 Sewer Usage (Sewer) 419,999.90

62010.99 Maint & Repairs (Sewer) 73,779.55

63100.20 Engineering - O/M (Water) 24.954.50 , Qf\Se»S
6320020 Accounting Fees - (Water) 11,065.50 ‘{,Q
63200.99 Engineering - (Sewer) 30,909.87

63300.20 Legal Fees- (Water) 14,752.48

63300.99 Legal Fees - (Sewer) 3.755.76

63400.99 Accounting - (Sewer) 3,159.53

63500.20 Meter Reading (Water) 13.106.29

63520.20 EPA Monitoring - (Water) 2,615.99

63530.20 Meter Testing - (Water) 523.45

63600.20 Maint & Repairs (Water) 170,857.29

64100.20 Rent - (Water) 10.00
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Account ID Account Description Debit Amt Credit Amt
64110.99 Utilitics- (Sewer) 12,378.02
65000.20 Travel - (Water) 1,035.42
65700.20 Insurance - {Water) 28,209.61
67000.10 Bad debt - (Water) 3,568.00
67000.99 Bad Debt - (Sewer) 10,480.55
67500.10 Misc Expense - Rev (Water) 4,135.35
67500.60 Misc Expense - Const - (Water) 800.00
67510.20 Telephone - (Water) 1.184.06
67510.99 Telephone - (Sewer) 1,178.66
67515.20 Postage - (Water) 11,303.68
67515.99 Postage - (Sewer) 3,212.36
67520.20 Utilities - (Water) 16,996.93
67530.20 Office Expense- (Water) 34,893.66
67530.60 Office Expense-{Water) 18.56
67535.20 Office Maintenance - (Water) 7,967.68
67535.99 Office Maiintenance (Sewer) 2,250.55
67540.20 Admin Costs {Water) 419.46
67550.60 Service Fee - (Water) 5,160.21
67570.20 Truck O & M (Water) 10,113.48
67600.99 Truck O & M (Sewer) 2,393.50
70300.60 Depreciation Exp (Water) 349,470.80
70300.99 Depreciation Expense (Sewer) 198,125.00
90200.59 Meter Reading (Sewer) 3,719.87
92100.99 Office Expense (Sewer) 9,250.70
92300.99 Meter Testing (Sewer) 149.55
92400.99 Insurance (Sewer) 7.339.20
92600.99 SEP (Sewer) 8.945.49
Total: 47.408,806.67 47,408,806.67




Revenues
Revenues
Interest Income {Sewer)
Metered Rev-Res (Sewer)
Metered Rev-Com (Sewer)
Penalties - (Sewer)
Service Charges (Sewer)
Misc Revenues (Sewer)
Customer Contributions-(Sewer)
Tap Fees - {Sewer)
DRIP SYSTEM (SEWER}
Bad Debt Collected - (Sewer)

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Sewer Usage (Sewer)
Qutsourced Treatment (Sewer)

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenses

Property Taxes - (Sewer)
Utility Assessment Fee (Sewer)
Other Taxes & Licenses (Sewer)
Interest Expense - (Sewer)
Interest expense-KIA (Sewer)
Interest Exp-Cust Dep (Sewer)
Interest Expense-RD (Sewer)
Depreciation Exp

Payroll - (Sewer)
Commissioners' Salary (Sewer)
Payrotl Taxes - (Sewer)
Employee Ins - (Sewer)

Maint & Repairs (Sewer)
Engineering - (Sewer)

Legal Fees - (Sewer)
Accounting - (Sewer)

EPA Monitoring (Sewer}
Meter Testing - (Sewer)
Utilities- (Sewer)

Bad Debt - (Sewer)

Misc Expense (Sewer)
Telephone - (Sewer)

Postage - {Sewer)

Office Maiintenance (Sewer)
Truck O & M (Sewer)
Management Fee (Sewer)
Meter Reading (Sewer)
Customer Records -(Sewer)
Administrative Wages- (Sewer)
Office Expense (Sewer)

Meter Testing (Sewer)
Insurance (Sewer)

SEP (Sewer)

Misc & General (Sewer)

JIESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

Income Statement - Sewer

For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2019

Current Month

0.00
61,956.34
34,564.40
1,550.23
974.20
12,298.95
0.00
(5.912.36)
0.00
0.00

105,431.76

51,950.14
0.00

51,950.14

53,481.62

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
12,893.12
0.00
530.02
628.42
4,317.51
3,663.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,486.76
1,669.87
0.00
90.45
365.94
464.07
180.60
0.00
314.76
0.00
0.00
1,302.93
0.00
0.00
2,035.54
0.00

For Management Purposes Only

0.00 §
30.68
17.12
0.77
0.48
6.09
0.00
(2.93)
0.00
0.00

52.21

25.72
0.00

25.72

2648

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.38
0.00
026
0.31
2.14
1.81
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.74
0.83
0.00
0.04
0.18
0.23
0.09
0.00
0.16
0.00
0.00
0.65
0.00
0.00
1.01
0.00

Year to Date

654.62
441,395.74
312,002.57

13,838.03

4,155.10

75,559.20

0.00
(33.122.95)

0.00

0.00

814,482.31

419,999.90
0.00

419.999.90

394,482.41

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
51,880.61
0.00
126,965.28
0.00
4,947.57
6,284.20
73,7719.55
30,909.87
3,755.76
3,159.53
0.00

0.00
12,378.02
10,480.55
0.00
1,178.66
3,212.36
2,250.55
2,393.50
0.00
3.719.87
0.00

.00
9.250.70
149.55
7,339.20
8,945.49
0.00

0.04
27.74
19.61
0.87
0.26
4.75
0.00
(2.08)
0.00
0.00

51.18

26.39
0.00

26.39

24.79

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
326
0.00
7.98
0.00
0.31
0.39
4.64
1.94
0.24
0.20
0.00
0.00
(.78
0.66
0.00
0.07
0.20
0.14
0.15
0.00
0.23
0.00
0.00
0.58
0.01
0.46
0.56
0.00

Page: 1




Revenues
Rent - (Sewer)
Reimb Expense (Sewer)
Total Expenses
Income Before Depreciation

Depreciation Expense (Sewer)

Net income

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement - Sewer
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2019

Current Month Year to Date
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
29,944.14 14.83 362,980.82
23,537.48 11.65 31,501.59
{19,812.50) (9.81) (198,125.00)
3,724.98 1.84 § (166,623.41)

For Management Purposes Only

0.00
0.00
2281
1.98

(12.45)

(10.47)

Page: 2




Page: 1
JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement - Sewer District
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Interest Income (Sewer) $ 000 § 6144 % 654.62 % 489.36
Metered Rev-Res (Sewer) 61,956.34 37,285.09 441,395.74 384,563.04
Metered Rev-Com (Sewer) 34,564.40 27.971.55 312,002.57 293,821.58
Penalties - (Sewer) 1,550.23 1,456.17 13,838.03 14,147.65
Service Charges (Sewer} 974.20 691.70 4,155.10 3,389.05
Misc Revenues (Sewer) 12,298.95 4,536.25 75,559.20 67.749.61
Customer Contributions-{Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tap Fees - (Sewer) (5,912.36) 5,651.96 (33,122.95) 21,81043
DRIP SYSTEM (SEWER) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bad Debt Collected - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenues 105,431.76 77,654.16 814,482.31 785,970.72
Cost of Sales
Sewer Usage (Sewer) 51,950.14 45,975.97 419,999.90 400,601.66
Qutsourced Treatment (Sewer) 0.00 0.006 0.00 0.00
Total Cost of Sales 51,950.14 45,975.97 419,999.90 400,601.66
Gross Profit 53,481.62 31,678.19 394 482 .41 385,369.06
Expenses
Property Taxes - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Utility Assessment Fee (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Oiher Taxes & Licenses (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Expense - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest expense-KIA {Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Exp-Cust Dep (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Expense-RD (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 51,880.61 52,673.93
Depreciation Exp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll - (Sewer) 12,893.12 12,284.51 126,965.28 111,915.40
Commissioners' Salary (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Taxes - (Sewer) 530.02 509.97 4,947.57 4,049.41
Employee Ins - (Sewer) 628.42 62842 6,284.20 6,285.31
Maint & Repairs (Sewer) 4,317.51 1,513.78 73,779.55 58,147.70
Engineering - (Sewer) 3,663.75 1,470.00 30,909.87 22,195.00
Legal Fees - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 3,755.76 10,456.00
Accounting - (Sewer) 0.00 199.47 3,159.53 2,326.80
EPA Monitoring (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter Testing - {Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Utilities- (Sewer) 1,486.76 1,505.20 12,378.02 12,910.51
Bad Debt - (Sewer) 1,669.87 4,124.31 10,480.55 18,569.88
Misc Expense (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Telephone - (Sewer) 90.45 250.66 1,178.66 1,682.14
Postage - (Sewer) 365.94 373.11 3,212.36 2,893.00
Office Maiintenance {Sewer) 464.07 136.15 2,250.55 1,347.62
Truck O & M (Sewer) 180.60 235.22 2,393.50 2421.79
Management Fee (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter Reading (Sewer) 314.76 347.60 3,719.87 3,116.80
Customer Records -(Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administrative Wages- (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Office Expense (Sewer) 1,302.93 868.31 9,250.70 6,115.56
Meter Testing (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 149.55 0.00
Insurance (Sewer) 0.00 695.23 7,339.20 6,221.84
SEP (Sewer) 2,035.94 645.96 8,945.49 5,045.64

For Management Purposes Only




Misc & General (Sewer)
Rent - {(Sewer)

Reimb Expense (Sewer)
Total Expenses

Income Before Depreciaton

Depreciation Expense (Sewer)

Net Income

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement - Sewer District
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
29.944.14 25,787.90 362,980.82 328,974.33
23,537.48 5,890.29 31,501.59 56,394.73
(19,812.50) (19,812.50) (198,125.00) (198,125.00)
$ 3,72498 § (13,922.21) § (166,623.41) §$ (141,730.27)

For Management Purposes Only
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Current Assets

First Southern-SEW PERM (Sewer

Central-NJ-Bond-Restricted(Sew
Central-NJ-Debt Res-Restr(Sewe

Farmers Bank-Sewer O & M{Sewer

Acct Rec - sewer
Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Constructed Sewer- (Sewer)
Contributed System (Sewer)
Vehicle {(Sewer)

Equipment (Sewer)

Accumulated Depreciation-Sewer

Construction in Progr-NJ-Sewer
Const in Progress-Others-Sewer

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Other curr liabilites-liens(Se
Customer Deposits (Sewer)
Accrued Interest Payable (Sewe
Accounted in Water{Sewer)

Total Current Liabilities

Long-Term Liabilities
RD LOAN-NJ-(SEWER)

Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Capital

Fund balances (Sewer)

NIJ Sewer Grants (Sewer)
Cont in aid of const (Sewer)
Permit Fees (Sewer)

Drip System (Sewer)

Net Income

Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

Balance Sheet - Sewer District
October 31, 2019

ASSETS

s 12,152.62
89,021.31
193,201.32
127,406.85
33,875.64

455,657.74

7.210,140.21
3,616,312.24
24,410.00
66,205.50
(2,287,703.12)
1,918.50
167,453.00

8,798,736.33

0.00

$ 9,254,394.07

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

$ 33,416.61
18,200.00

26,141.45
719,773.69

797,531.75

1,373,400.00

1,373,400.00

2,170,931.75

(1.899,637.75)
7,545,384.69
1,606,858.19

173,565.58
107,350.00
610,271.46

8,203,792.17

$ 10,374,723.92

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only




Revenues

interest earned - Rev (Water)
Interest earned - O/M (Water)
Interest Earned - Bond (Water)
Interest earned-Deprec {Water)
Interest Earned-Res (Water)
Interest earned -Const (Water)
Surcharge - SE (Water)
Metered Residential (Water)
Water sales (Water)

Metered Commercial (Water)
Penalties- (Water)

Service Charges -(Water)
Service Charges (Water)

Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Service Rev (Water)
Sales Tax Comp - (Water)
Water sales - loss (Water)
Water sales - loss (Water)
Tap Fees - (Water)

Bad Debt Collected (Water)

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Water Purchased (Water)

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenses

Depreciation Expense (Water)
Property Taxes (Water)

Taxes - (Water)

Interest Expense - (Water)
Interest Expense - (Water)
Interest Expense - (Water)
Interest expense (Water)

Reimb Expense - Deprec {Water)

Payroll - (Water)
Commissioners' Salary (Water)
Payroll Taxes - (Water)
Employee Ins - (Water)
Aflac - 501 (Water)

SEP - Retirement ( Water)
Engineering - O/M (Water)
Accounting Fees - (Water)
Legal Fees- (Water)

Meter Reading (Water)
EPA Monitoring - (Water)
Meter Testing - {Water)
Meter Testing - {Water)
Maint & Repairs (Water)
Maint & Repairs (Water)
Rent - (Water)

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement - Water District
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2019

Current Month

$ 75.84
0.00

0.00
12.95
6.00

0.00
3,152.50
321,237.66
0.00
13,433.02
2,019.00
1,668.10
0.00
19,766.29
2,082.80
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,5006.00
0.00

364,948.16

129,163.29
129,163.29

235,784.87

0.00
0.00
508.21
0.00
0.00
0.00
926.30
0.00
19,152.88
0.00
1,863.94
3,090.61
0.40
4,069.20
1,803.75
0.00
0.00
1,106.92
132.36
0.00
0.00
9,511.43
0.00
0.00

0.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.17
119.35
0.00
4.99
0.75
0.62
0.00
7.34
0.77
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.56
6.00

135.59

47.99

47.99

87.60

0.00
0.00
0.19
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.34
0.00
7.12
0.00
0.69
1.15
0.00
1.51
0.67
0.00
0.00
0.41
0.05
0.00
0.00
3.53
0.00
0.00

$

Year to Date

1,370.58
24579
0.00
126.54
0.00
2,912.43
31,265.00
2,078,183.22
(.00
98,284.83
15,256.91
17,526.81
0.00
23537
108,032.22
0.00
309.45
0.00

0.00
4,535.00
0.00

2,358,284.15

917.911.07

917,911.07

1,440,373.08

0.00

0.00
5,103.16
0.00

12.36

0.00
163,030.55
0.00
182,201.30
0.00
19,151.11
27,439.21
45.86
14,614.68
24,954.50
11,065.50
14,752.48
13,106.29
2,615.99
0.00
523.45
170,857.29
0.00

10.00
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0.09
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.18
1.95
129.83
0.00
6.14
0.95
1.09
0.00
0.01
6.75
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.28
0.00

147.32

57.34

57.34

89.98

0.00
0.00
0.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.18
0.00
11.38
0.00
1.20
1.71
0.00
0.91
1.56
0.69
0.92
0.82
0.16
0.00
0.03
10.67
0.00
0.00
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Travel - (Water)

Insurance - (Water)

Bad debt - (Water)

Misc Expense - Rev (Water)
Misc Expense - {Water)

Misc Expense - Deprec { Water)
Misc Expense - Const - {Water)
Telephone - (Water)

Postage - (Water)

Utilities - (Water)

Office Expense- (Water)
Office Expense-(Water)

Office Maintenance - (Water)
Admin Costs (Water)

Service Fee - (Water)

Reimb expense - {Water)
Truck O & M (Water)

Total Expenses

Income Before Depreciation

Depreciation Exp (Water)

Net Income

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

$

144,071.55 5353 %

Income Statement - Water District
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2019

Current Month Year to Date
0.00 0.00 1,035.42
2,506.26 0.93 28,209.61
481.16 0.18 3,568.00
0.00 0.00 4,135.35
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 800.00
230.06 0.09 1,184.06
1,286.92 0.48 11,303.68
2,965.91 1.10 16,996.93
3,462.77 1.29 34,893.66
0.60 0.00 18.50
1,632.00 0.61 7,967.68
419.46 0.16 419.46
0.00 0.00 5,160.21
0.00 0.00 0.00
1.615.70 0.60 10,113.48
56,766.24 21.09 775,289.77
179,018.63 66.51 665,083.31
(34,947.08)  (12.98) (349.470.80)
315,612.51

For Management Purposes Only

0.06
1.76
0.22
0.26
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.07
0.71
1.06
2.18
0.00
0.50
0.03
0.32
0.00
0.63

48.43

41.55

(21.83)

19.72

Page: 2




Revenues

Interest earned - Rev (Water)
Interest earned - O/M {(Water)
Interest Earned - Bond (Water)
Interest earned-Deprec (Water)
Interest Earned-Res (Water)
Interest earned -Const (Water)
Surcharge - SE (Water)
Metered Residential (Water)
Water sales (Water)

Metered Commercial (Water)
Penalties- (Water)

Service Charges -(Water)
Service Charges (Water)

Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Service Rev (Water)
Sales Tax Comp - (Water)
Tap Fees - (Water)

Water sales - loss (Water)
Water sales - loss (Water)

Bad Debt Collected (Water)

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Water Purchased (Water)

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenses

Depreciation Expense (Water)
Property Taxes (Water)

Taxes - {Water)

Interest Expense - (Water)
Interest Expense - (Water)
Interest Expense - (Water)
Interest expense (Water)

Reimb Expense - Deprec {Water)

Payroll - (Water)
Commissioners' Salary (Water)
Payroll Taxes - (Water)
Employee Ins - (Water)
Aflac - 501 (Water)

SEP - Retirement (Water)
Engineering - O/M {Water)
Accounting Fees - { Water)
Legal Fees- (Water)

Meter Reading { Water)
EPA Monitoring - (Water)
Meter Testing - (Water)
Meter Testing - (Water)
Maint & Repairs (Water)
Maint & Repairs (Water)

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement - Water District

For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2019

Page: 1

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
h 7584 § 7035 § 1,370.58 1,280.81
0.00 11.81 245.79 90.82
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12.95 12.82 126.54 109.18
0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00
0.00 192.43 2,912.43 1,775.41
3,152.50 3,113.50 31,265.00 30,576.00
321,237.66 158,056.85 2,078,183.22 1,763,428.47
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,433.02 9,913.77 98,284.83 90,957.73
2,019.00 2,056.01 15,256.91 15,259.35
1,668.10 1,013.058 17,526.81 13,182.96
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19,766.29 (1,577.32) 235.37 (421.22)
2,082.80 4,973.10 108,032.22 28,903.23
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 29.90 309.45 326.07
1,500.00 2,450.00 4,535.00 9,418.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
364,948.16 180,316.27 2.358.284.15 1,954,886.81
129,163.29 77.776.76 917,911.07 965,242.09
129,163.29 77,776.76 917,911.07 965,242.09
235,784.87 102,539.51 1,440,373.08 989.644.72
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
508.21 511.73 5,103.16 5,141.69
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 12.36 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
926.30 64,285.69 163,030.55 233,376.92
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19,152.88 18,214.91 182,201.30 167,109.23
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,863.94 1,812.31 19,151.11 17,374.11
3,090.61 2,295.58 27,439.21 23,468.59
0.40 0.40 45.86 58.27
4.069.20 0.00 14,614.68 13,618.85
1,803.75 9,892.95 24,954.50 33,790.90
0.00 708.86 11,065.50 9,281.51
0.00 619.25 14,752.48 11,403.79
1,106.92 1,235.28 13,106.29 12,787.76
132.36 132.67 2,615.99 2,892.90
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 523.45 923.00
9,511.43 2,297.69 170,857.29 100,963.23
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Rent - (Water)

Travel - (Water)

Insurance - { Water)

Bad debt - (Water)

Misc Expense - Rev (Water)
Misc Expense - (Water)

Misc Expense - Deprec (Water)
Misc Expense - Const - (Water)
Telephone - (Water)

Postage - (Water)

Utilities - (Water)

Office Expense- (Water)

Office Expense-{Water)

Office Maintenance - (Water)
Admin Costs (Water)

Service Fee - (Water)

Reimb expense - (Water)
Truck O & M (Water)

Total Expenses
Income Before Depreciation

Depreciation Exp (Water)

Net Income after Depreciation

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement - Water District

$

For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00
0.00 0.00 1,035.42 384.72
2,506.26 2,470.64 28.209.61 25,478.54
481.16 300.01 3,568.00 3,946.14
0.00 431.12 4,135.35 3,945.32
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 800.00 3,033.33
230.06 219.85 1,184.06 2,289.97
1,286.92 1,325.94 11,303.68 11,585.16
2,96591 1,821.40 16,996.93 15,806.43
3,462.77 3,228.28 34,893.66 24,695.93
0.00 0.00 18.50 0.00
1,632.00 613.85 7,967.68 9,587.54
419.46 0.00 419.46 0.00
0.00 5,278.90 5,160.21 10,677.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,615.70 1,285.00 10,113.48 11,240.11
56,766.24 118,982.31 775,289.77 754,871.24
179,018.63 (16,442.80) 665,083.31 234,773.48
(34,947.08) (34,947.08) (349,470.80) (349,470.80)
144,671.55 § (51,389.88) $ 315,612.51 {114,697.32)
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Current Assets

Town Sq CD5506 DEPREC2012C(Wat
United-CapConst-GEN FUND (Wate
United-Connection Fees (Water)

Cash on hand (Water)

Town Square-revenue (Water)

Town Square-oper & maint (Wate
Town Square-rental dep (Water)
Farmers Bank-construction{Wate
Morgan Keegan-Sinking Fund(Wat
TS-RESERVE KIA LOAN (F11-12)
TS-RESERVE KIA LOAN (F07-02)
TS-CD-5191-KIA F0702 RES-KEENE
Acct Rec - water

Allowance for Doubtful Acct-Wa

Acct Rec (Water)

Prepaid insurance (Water)

Prepaid Expenses (Water)

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Constructed System (Water)
Contributed System - (Water)
Office Building (Water)

Meters (Water)
Services (Water)

Extensions (Water)

Vehicle (Water)
Communications - (Water)
Accumulated Depreciation-Water
Construction in Progress-Water
Construction in Progress-Water

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Customer Deposits - (Water)
Utility tax payable (Water)
Federal withholding (Water)
State Withholding (Water)
City Withholding (Water)
County Withholding (Water)
Sales Tax Payable (Water)
Accrued interest payable (Wate
Sewer Transactions (Water)
Sewer Transactions (Water)

Total Current Liabilities

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

$

Balance Sheet - Water District
October 31, 2019

ASSETS

15,416.39
310,307.47
10,686.25
500.00
461,443.57
123,046.77
28,214.13
244.561.88
98.681.49
76,977.55
32,618.61
119,123.98
82,593.38
(4,639.97)
10,417.68
11,345.94
5,143.17

1,626,438.29

15,864,064.75
4,699,099.00
457,697.00
199,144 41
441,671.18
489,972.00
31,405.00
26,559.00
(7,386,404.64)
30,154.13
2,099.61

14,355,461.44

0.00

3 15,981,899.73

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

7,445.00
10,133.01
(0.10)
1,486.04
184.07
334.66
2,448.33
48,386.37
(586,104.45)
(132,738.64)

(648,425.71)
Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only




Long-Term Liabilities
Notes Payable

Bonds Payable

Current Portion CONTRA
RD LOAN - (WATER)

KRWFC- BOND PYMT2012C(W)
KRWCF LOAN 2016D TANK {Water)

KIA (Water)

Cental Bank/Farmes(Water)
KIA-KEENE F(7-02 (Water)
Central Bank-Bldg{Water)

KIA - Northwest F11-12 (Water)

Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Capital

Fund balances (Water)
Fund balances {(Water)
Fund balances (Water)
Fund balances (Water)
Fund balances (Water)
Cont in aid of const (Water)
Cont in aid of const (Water)
Government grant (Water)
Connection fees {Water)
Connection fees-SE Proj(Water)}

Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Balance Sheet - Water District
October 31,2019

766,024.00
105,400.00

(105,400.00)
298,500.00
1,400,000.14
425,000.00

(766,024.00)
215,721.93
1,326,448.30
331,352.09
2,701,181.39

6,698,203.85

6,049,778.14

296,094.68
281,700.32
14,764.11
189,373.50
(1,312,513.12)
97,142.81
6,333,740.43
4,036,614.82
193.826.31
16,170.46
(441,924.28)

9,704,990.04

3 15,754,768.18

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only




Revenues

Interest earned - Rev (Water)
Interest earned - O/M (Water)
Interest Earned - Bond (Water)
Interest earned-Deprec (Water)
Interest Earned-Res (Water)
Interest earned -Const (Water)
Interest Income {Sewer)
Surcharge - SE (Water)
Metered Residential (Water)
Water sales (Water)

Metered Commercial (Water)
Penalties- (Water)

Penalties - (Sewer)

Service Charges -(Water)
Service Charges (Water)
Service Charges (Sewer)
Metered Rev-Res (Sewer)
Metered Rev-Com (Sewer)
Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Service Rev (Water)
Misc Service Rev {Water)
Misc Revenues {Sewer)
Customer Contributions-(Water)
Customer Contributions-(Sewer)
Tap Fees - (Water)

Tap Fees - (Sewer)

DRIP SYSTEM (SEWER)
Sales Tax Comp - (Water)
Water sales - foss (Water)
Water sales - loss (Water)

Bad Debt Coliected (Water)
Bad Debt Collected - (Sewer)

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Water Purchased (Water)
Sewer Usage (Sewer)

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenses

Depreciation Expense {Water)
Taxes - Regulatory Assessment
Property Taxes (Water)

Taxes - (Water)

Property Taxes - (Sewer)
Utility Assessment Fee (Sewer)
Other Taxes & Licenses (Sewer)
Interest Expense - (Water)
Interest Expense - {Water)
Interest Expense - {Water)
Interest expense (Water)
Interest Expense - (Sewer)

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2019

Current Month

$ 75.84
0.00

0.00
12.95
0.00

0.00

0.00
3,152.50
321,237.66
0.00
13,433.02
2,019.00
1,550.23
1,668.10
0.00
974.20
61,956.34
34,564.40
19,766.29
2,082.80
0.00

0.00
12,298.95
0.00

0.00
1,500.00
(5,912.36)
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

470,379.92

129,163.29
51,950.14

181,113.43

289,266.49

0.00
0.00
0.00
508.21
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
926.30
0.00

002 $
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.67
68.19
0.00
2.85
0.43
0.33
0.35
0.00
021
13.15
7.34
4.20
0.44
0.00
0.00
2.61
0.00
0.00
0.32
(1.25)
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

99.84

2742
11.03

38.44

61.40

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.20
0.00

Year to Date

1,370.58
245.79
0.00
126.54
0.00
2,912.43
654.62
31,265.00
2,078,183.22
0.00
98,284.83
15,256.91
13,838.03
17,526.81
0.00
4,155.10
441,395.74
312,002.57
23537
108,032.22
0.00
0.00
75,559.20
0.00
0.00
4,535.00
(33,122.95)
0.00
309.45
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,172,766.46

917,911.07
419,999.90

1,337,910.97

1,834,855.49

0.00
0.00
0.00
5,103.16
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
12.36
(.00
163,030.55
0.00

For Management Purposes Only

0.04
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.09
0.02
0.98
65.10
0.00
3.08
0.48
0.43
0.55
0.00
0.13
13.83
9.77
0.01
3.38
0.00
0.00
2.37
0.00
0.00
0.14
(1.04)
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

99.39

28.76
13.16

41.91

57.48

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.16
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.11
0.00

Page: |




Page: 2
JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2019

Current Month Year to Date

Interest expense-KIA (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Exp-Cust Dep (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Expense-RD (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 51,880.61 1.63
Reimb Expense - Deprec (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll - (Water) 19,152.88 4.07 182,201.30 571
Payroll - (Sewer) 12,893.12 2.74 126,965.28 3.98
Commissioners' salary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Commissioners' Salary (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Commissioners' Salary (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Employee Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Taxes - (Water) 1,863.94 0.40 19,151.11 0.60
Payroll Taxes - (Sewer) 530.02 0.11 4,947.57 0.15
Employee Ins - (Water) 3,090.61 0.66 27,439.21 0.86
Employee Ins - (Sewer) 628.42 0.13 6,284.20 0.20
Aflac - 501 (Water) 0.40 0.00 45.86 0.00
SEP - Retirement { Water) 4,069.20 0.86 14,614.68 0.46
Maint & Repairs (Sewer) 4,317.51 0.92 73,779.55 2.31
Engineering-oper& maint 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
Engineering-deprec 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering - O/M (Water) 1,803.75 0.38 24,954.50 0.78
Accounting Fees - (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounting Fees - (Water) 0.00 0.00 11,065.50 0.35
Engineering - (Sewer) 3,663.75 0.78 30,909.87 0.97
Legal fees-oper & maint 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legal fees-deprec 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legal Fees- (Water) 0.00 0.00 14,752.48 0.46
Legal Fees - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 3,755.76 0.12

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bookkeeping-customer accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounting - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 3,159.53 0.10
General bookkeeping 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA monitoring 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA Monitoring 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA monitoring 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter Reading (Water) 1,106.92 0.23 13,106.29 0.41
Meter reading 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter reading 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA Monitoring - (Water) 132.36 0.03 2,615.99 0.08
Meter Testing - (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA Monitoring (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00
Pressure testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pressure testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter Testing - (Water) 0.00 0.00 523.45 0.02
Meter Testing - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SEP - Retirement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administrative costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Maint & Repairs-oper & maint 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Maint & Repairs-deprec 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Maint & Repairs (Water) 9,511.43 2.02 170,857.29 5.35
Maint & Repairs (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rent - (Water) 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00
Utilities- (Sewer) 1,486.76 0.32 12,378.02 0.39
Travel expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Travel - (Water) 0.00 0.00 1,035.42 0.03
Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Insurance - (Water)

Bad debt expense

Bad debt expense

Bad debt - (Water)

Bad Debt - (Sewer)

Misc Expense - Rev (Water)
Misc Expense - {Water)

Misc Expense - Deprec {Water)
Misc Expense - Const - (Water)
Misc Expense (Sewer)
Telephone

Telephone - (Water)
Telephone - (Sewer)

Postage - (Water)

Postage - (Sewer)

Service fee

Service fee

Service fee

Utilities - {Water)

Office expense-customer accts
Office Expense- (Water)
Office Expense-(Water)
Office Maintenance - (Water)
Office Maiintenance (Sewer)
General office expense
Admin Costs {(Water)
Administrative costs

Service Fee - (Water)

Misc expense-revenue

Misc expense-oper & maint
Misc expense-bond

Misc expense-deprec

Misc expense-reserve

Misc expense-const

Reimb expense - (Water)
Truck O & M (Water)

Truck O & M (Sewer)
Reimbursed exp - oper & maint
Reimbursed exp - deprec
Management Fee (Sewer)
Meter Reading (Sewer)
Customer Records -(Sewer)
Administrative Wages- (Sewer)
Office Expense (Sewer)
Meter Testing {Sewer)
Insurance (Sewer)

SEP (Sewer)

Misc & General (Sewer)

Rent - (Sewer)

Reimb Expense (Sewer)

Total Expenses

Income Before Depreciation

Depreciation Exp (Water)
Depreciation Expense {Sewer)

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

Income Statement

For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2019

Current Month
2,506.26
0.00
0.00
481.16
1,669.87
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
230.06
9045
1,286.92
365.94
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,965.91
0.00
3,462.77
0.00
1,632.00
464.07
0.00
419.46
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,615.70
180.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
314.76
0.00
0.00
1,302.93
0.00
0.00
2,035.94
0.00
0.00
0.00

86,710.38

202,556.11

(34,947.08)
(19,812.50)

0.53
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.35
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.05
0.02
027
0.08
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.63
0.00
0.74
0.00
0.35
0.10
0.00
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.34
0.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.07
0.00
0.00
0.28
0.00
0.00
043
0.00
0.00
0.00

18.41

43.00

(7.42)
(4.21)
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Year to Date

28,209.61
0.00

0.00
3,568.00
10,480.55
413535
0.00

0.00
800.00
0.00

0.00
1,184.06
1,178.66
11,303.68
3,212.36
0.00

0.00

0.00
16,996.93
0.00
34,893.66
18.50
7,967.68
2,250.55
0.00
419.46
0.00
5,160.21
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
10,113.48
2,393.50
0.00

0.00

0.00
3,719.87
0.00

0.00
9,250.70
149.55
7.339.20
8,945.49
0.00

0.00

0.00

1,138,270.59

£96,584.90

(349,470.80)
(198,125.00)

0.88
0.00
0.00
0.1
0.33
0.13
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.04
0.35
0.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.53
0.00
1.09
0.00
0.25
0.07
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.16
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.32
0.07
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.12
0.00
0.00
0.29
0.00
0.23
0.28
0.00
0.00
0.00

35.66

21.82

{10.95)
6.21)
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JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2019

Current Month Year to Date

Net Income $ 147,796.53 3137  § 148,989.10 4.67
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JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Interest earned - Rev (Water) 7584 % 7035 % 1,370.58 §% 1,280.81
Interest earned - O/M (Water) 0.00 11.81 24579 90.82
Interest Earned - Bond (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest earned-Deprec {Water) 12.95 12.82 126.54 109.18
Interest Earned-Res (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest earned -Const {Water) 6.00 192.43 2,912.43 1,775.41
Interest Income {Sewer) 0.00 61.44 654.62 489.36
Surcharge - SE (Water) 3,152.50 3,113.50 31,265.00 30,576.00
Metered Residential (Water) 321,237.66 158,056.85 2,078,183.22 1,763,428.47
Water sales (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Metered Commercial {(Water) 13,433.02 9,913.77 98,284.83 90,957.73
Metered Rev-Res (Sewer) 61,956.34 37.285.09 441,395.74 384,563.04
Metered Rev-Com (Sewer) 34,564.40 27.971.55 312,002.57 293,821.58
Penalties- (Water) 2,019.00 2,056.01 15,256.91 15,259.35
Penalties - (Sewer) 1,550.23 1,456.17 13,838.03 14,147.65
Service Charges -(Water) 1,668.10 1,013.05 17,526.81 13,182.96
Service Charges (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Charges (Sewer) 974.20 691.70 4,155.10 3,389.05
Misc Service Rev {Water) 19,766.29 (1,577.32) 23537 (421.22)
Misc Service Rev {Water) 2,082.80 4,973.10 108,032.22 28,903.23
Misc Service Rev (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Misc Service Rev (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Misc Revenues (Sewer) 12,298.95 4,536.25 75,559.20 67,749.61
Customer Contributions-(Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Customer Contributions-(Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tap Fees - (Water) 1,500.00 2,450.00 4,535.00 9,418.00
Tap Fees - (Sewer) (5,912.36) 5,651.96 (33,122.95) 21,810.43
DRIP SYSTEM (SEWER) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sales Tax Comp - (Water) 0.00 29.90 309.45 326.07
Water sales - loss (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Water sales - loss (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bad Debt Collected (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bad Debt Collected - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenues 470,379.92 257,970.43 3,172,766.46 2,740,857.53
Cost of Sales
Water Purchased (Water) 129,163.29 71,776.76 917,911.07 965,242.09
Sewer Usage (Sewer) 51,950.14 45,975.97 419,999.90 400,601.66
Total Cost of Sales 181,113.43 123,752.73 1,337,910.97 1,365,843.75
Gross Profit 289,266.49 134,217.70 1,834,855.49 1,375,013.78
Expenses
Depreciation Expense (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Taxes - Regulatory Assessment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Property Taxes (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Taxes - (Water) 508.21 51173 5,103.16 5,141.69
Property Taxes - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Utility Assessment Fee (Sewer) G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Taxes & Licenses (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Expense - (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Expense - (Water) 0.00 0.00 12.36 0.00
Interest Expense - (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

Enterest expense (Water) 926.30 64,285.69 163,030.55 233,376.92
Interest Expense - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest expense-KIA (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Exp-Cust Dep (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Expense-RD (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 51,880.61 52,673.93
Reimb Expense - Deprec (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll - (Water) 19,152.88 18,214.91 182,201.30 167,109.23
Payroll - (Sewer) 12,893.12 12,284.51 126,965.28 111,91540
Commissioners' salary 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Commissioners' Salary (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Commissioners' Salary (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll taxes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Employee Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Payroll Taxes - {Water) 1,863.94 1,812.31 19,151.11 17,374.11
Payroll Taxes - (Sewer) 530.02 509.97 4,947.57 4,049 41
Employee Ins - (Water) 3,090.61 2,295.58 27,439.21 23,468.59
Employee Ins - (Sewer) 628.42 628.42 6,284.20 6,285.31
Aflac - 501 (Water) 0.40 0.40 45.86 58.27
SEP - Retirement (Water) 4,069.20 0.00 14,614.68 13,618.85
Maint & Repairs {Sewer) 431751 1,513.78 73,779.55 58,147.70
Engineering-oper& maint 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering-deprec 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering - O/M (Water) 1,803.75 9,852.95 24.954.50 33,790.90
Accounting Fees - (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounting Fees - (Water) 0.00 708.86 11,065.50 9,281.51
Engineering - (Sewer) 3,663.75 1,470.00 30,909.87 22,195.00
Legal fees-oper & maint 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legal fees-deprec 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legal Fees- (Water) 0.00 619.25 14,752.48 11,403.79
Legal Fees - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 3,755.76 10,456.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bookkeeping-customer accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounting - (Sewer) 0.00 199.47 3,159.53 2,326.80
General bookkeeping 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA monitoring 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA Monitoring 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA monitoring 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter Reading (Water) 1,106.92 1,235.28 13,106.29 12,787.76
Meter reading 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter reading 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA Monitoring - (Water) 132.36 132.67 2,615.99 2,892.90
Meter Testing - (Water) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EPA Monitoring (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pressure testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pressure testing 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Meter Testing - (Water) 0.00 0.00 523.45 923.00
Meter Testing - (Sewer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SEP - Retirement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Administrative costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Maint & Repairs-oper & maint 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Maint & Repairs-deprec 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00
Maint & Repairs (Water) 9,511.43 2,297.69 170,857.29 100,963.23
Maint & Repairs (Water) 0.060 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rent 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Rent - (Water) 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00
Utilities- (Sewer) 1,486.76 1,505.20 12,378.02 12,910.51
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Travel expense

Travel - (Water)

Insurance

Insurance - (Water)

Bad debt expense

Bad debt expense

Bad debt - (Water)

Bad Debt - (Sewer)

Misc Expense - Rev (Water)
Misc Expense - (Water)

Misc Expense - Deprec (Water)
Misc Expense - Const - { Water)
Misc Expense (Sewer)
Telephone

Telephone - (Water)
Telephone - (Sewer)

Postage - (Water)

Postage - (Sewer)

Service fee

Service fee

Service fee

Utilities - (Water)

Office expense-customer accts
Office Expense- { Water)
Office Expense-(Water)
Office Maintenance - (Water)
Office Maiintenance (Sewer)
General office expense
Admin Costs (Water)
Administrative costs

Service Fee - (Water)

Misc expense-revenue

Misc expense-oper & maint
Misc expense-bond

Misc expense-deprec

Misc expense-reserve

Misc expense-const

Reimb expense - (Water)
Truck O & M (Water)

Truck O & M (Sewer)
Reimbursed exp - oper & maint
Reimbursed exp - deprec
Management Fee (Sewer)
Meter Reading (Sewer)
Customer Records -(Sewer)
Administrative Wages- (Sewer)
Office Expense {Sewer)
Meter Testing (Sewer)
Insurance (Sewer)

SEP (Sewer)

Misc & General (Sewer)
Rent - (Sewer)

Reimb Expense {Sewer)

Total Expenses

Income Before Depreciation

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement

For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2019

Page: 3

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,035.42 384.72
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,506.26 2,470.64 28,209.61 25,478.54
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
481.16 300.01 3,568.00 3,946.14
1,669.87 4,124.31 10,480.55 18,569.88
0.00 431.12 4,135.35 3,945.32
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 800.00 3,033.33
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
230.06 219.85 1,184.06 2,289.97
90.45 250.66 1,178.66 1,682.14
1,286.92 1,325.94 11,303.68 11,585.16
365.94 373.11 3,212.36 2,893.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2.965.91 1.821.40 16,996.93 15,806.43
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,462.77 3,228.28 34,893.66 24,695.93
0.00 0.00 18.50 0.00
1,632.00 613.85 7,967.68 9,587.54
464 .07 136.15 2,250.55 1,347.62
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
419.46 0.00 419.46 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 5,278.90 5,160.21 10,677.30
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,615.70 1,285.00 10,113.48 11,240.11
180.60 23522 2,393.50 2,421.79
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
314.76 347.60 3,719.87 3,116.80
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,302.93 868.31 9,250.70 6,115.56
0.00 0.00 149.55 0.00
0.00 695.23 7,339.20 6,221.84
2,035.94 645.96 8,94549 5,645.64
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
86,710.38 144,770.21 1,138,270.59 1,083,845.57
202,556.11 (10,552.51) 696,584.90 291,168.21
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JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Income Statement
For the Ten Months Ending October 31, 2019

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

Depreciation Exp ( Water) (34,947.08) (34,947.08) (349,470.80) (349,470.80)
Depreciation Expense (Sewer) (19.812.50) (19,812.50) (198,125.00) (198,125.00)
Net Income $ 147,796.53 § (65,312.09) § 148,989.10 § (256,427.59)
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Current Assets

Town Sq CD5506 DEPREC2012C(Wat
United-CapConst-GEN FUND (Wate
United-Connection Fees (Water)
First Southern-SEW PERM (Sewer
Central-NJ-Bond-Restricted(Sew
Central-NJ-Debt Res-Restr(Sewe
Cash on hand (Water)

Town Square-revenue (Water)

Town Square-oper & maint (Wate
Town Square-rental dep (Water)
Farmers Bank-construction{Wate
Morgan Keegan-Sinking Fund(Wat
Farmers Bank-Sewer O & M(Sewer
TS-RESERVE KIA LOAN (F11-12)
TS-RESERVE KIA LOAN (F07-02)
TS-CD-5191-KIA F0702 RES-KEENE
Acct Rec - water

Acct Rec - sewer

Allowance for Doubtful Acct-Wa
Acct Rec (Water)

Prepaid insurance (Water)

Prepaid Expenses {Water)

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Constructed System (Water)
Constructed Sewer- (Sewer)
Contributed System - (Water)
Contributed System (Sewer)
Office Building {Water)

Meters (Water)

Services (Water)

Extensions (Water)

Vehicle (Water)}

Vehicle (Sewer)

Equipment (Sewer)
Communications - {Water)
Accumulated Depreciation-Water
Accumulated Depreciation-Sewer
Construction in Progress-Water
Construction in Progress-Water
Construction in Progr-NJ-Sewer
Const in Progress-Others-Sewer

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
October 31, 2019

ASSETS

15416.39
310,307.47
10,686.25
12,152.62
89,021.31
193,201.32
500.00
461,443.57
123,046.77
28214.13
244,561.88
98,681.49
127.406.85
76,977.55
32,618.61
119,123.98
82,593.38
33,875.64
(4,639.97)
10,417.68
11,345.94
5,143.17

2,082,096.03

15,864,064.75
7,210,140.21
4,699,099.00
3,616,312.24
457,697.00
199,144.41
441,671.18
489,972.00
31,405.00
24,410.00
66,205.50
26,559.00

(7,886,404.64)

(2,287,703.12)
30,154.13
2,099.61
1,918.50
167,453.00

23,154,197.77

b 25,236,293.80

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



Customer Deposits - (Water)
Other curr liabilites-liens(Se
Customer Deposits (Sewer)
Utility tax payable (Water)
Federal withholding (Water)
State Withholding (Water)
City Withholding (Water)
County Withholding (Water)
Sales Tax Payable (Water)
Accrued interest payable (Wate
Accrued Interest Payable (Sewe
Sewer Transactions (Water)
Sewer Transactions ( Water)
Accounted in Water(Sewer)

Total Current Liabilities

Long-Term Liabilities

Notes Payable

Bonds Payable

Current Portion CONTRA

RD LOAN-NJ<SEWER)

RD LOAN - (WATER)

KRWEC- BOND PYMT2012C(W)
KRWCF LOAN 2016D TANK (Water)
KIA (Water)

Cental Bank/Farmes({ Water)
KIA-KEENE F07-02 (Water)
Central Bank-Bldg(Water)

KIA - Northwest F11-12 (Water)

Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Capital

Fund balances (Water & Sewer)
Fund balances (Water)

Fund balances {Water)

Fund balances (Water)

Fund balances (Water)

Fund balances (Water)

Fund balances (Sewer)

Cont in aid of const (Water)
Cont in aid of const (Water)

NJ Sewer Grants (Sewer)
Government grant {Water)
Connection fees (Water)
Connection fees-SE Proj(Water)
Cont in aid of const {Sewer)
Permit Fees (Sewer)

Drip System (Sewer)

Net Income

Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

JESSAMINE SOUTH ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT
Balance Sheet
October 31, 2019

$ 7,445.00
33,416.61
18,200.00
10,133.01

(0.10)
1,486.04
184.07
334.66
2,448.33
48,386.37
26,141.45

(586,104.45)

(132,738.64)
719,773.69

149,106.04

766,024.00
105,400.00
(105,400.00)
1,373,400.00
298,500.00
1,400,000.14
425,000.00
(766,024.00)
215,721.93
1,326,448.30
331,352.09
2,701,181.39

8,071,603.85

8,220,709.89

(893,198.30)
296,094.68
281,700.32

14,764.11
189,373.50
(1,312,513.12)
(1,899,637.75)
97,142.81
6.,333,740.43
7,545,384.69
4,036,614.82
193,826.31
16,170.46
1,666,858.19
173,565.58
107,350.00
168,347.18

17,015,583.91

$ 25,236,293.80
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